
WEEKDAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY

PROPOSED FREQUENCIES* AND HOURS OF OPERATION

Overnight

12 am - 4 am

Early Morning

4 am - 6 am

AM Peak

6 am - 9 am

Midday

9 am - 3 pm

PM Peak

3 pm - 7 pm

Evening

7 pm - 9 pm

Late Evening

9 pm - 12 am

Service Span

added service reduced serviceno change*Frequencies indicate how often the bus arrives on average in the peak direction in minutes.
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SELECT BUS SERVICE

Q44  Bronx Zoo – Jamaica
 

THERE ARE NO CHANGES TO THE Q44 EXISTING ROUTES

Q44

CONNECTIONS

=2 =5 =6 =7 =E =F =J =Z

LIRR

AirTrain JFK

Bx4, Bx4A, Bx5, Bx9, Bx11, Bx21, 
Bx22, Bx36, Bx39, Bx40, Bx42, 
Q1, Q4, Q5, Q6, Q8, Q9, Q12, 
Q13, Q15, Q16, Q17, Q19, Q20, 
Q24, Q25, Q26, Q27, Q28, Q30, 
Q31, Q40, Q41, Q42, Q43, Q45, 
Q46, Q48, Q50, Q54, Q56, Q58, 
Q60, Q61, Q63, Q64, Q65, Q66, 
Q74, Q75, Q76, Q83, Q84, Q85, 
Q86, Q87, Q88, Q89, Q90, Q98, 
Q110, Q112, Q115

AVERAGE STOP SPACING

Existing: 1,935 ft

Proposed: 1,935 ft
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SELECT BUS SERVICE

Q44 Bronx Zoo – Jamaica
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Q44 Bronx Zoo – Jamaica
NORTHBOUND to Bronx Zoo

On Street/At Street Proposal Note Connections

1 Merrick Blvd/Archer Av Keep

Q4, Q5, Q6, Q8, Q17, Q30, Q31, 
Q41, Q42, Q54, Q56, Q75, Q83, 
Q84, Q85, Q86, Q87, Q89, 
Q110

2 Archer Av/153 St Keep

=E =J =Z, Q4, Q6, Q8, Q9, Q24, 
Q25, Q30, Q31, Q41, Q42, Q56, 
Q65, Q75, Q83, Q84, Q85, 
Q89, Q112, Q115

3 Archer Av/Sutphin Blvd Keep

=E =J =Z, LIRR, AirTrain JFK, 
Q1, Q6, Q8, Q9, Q24, Q25, Q30, 
Q31, Q40, Q41, Q43, Q54, Q56, 
Q60, Q65, Q75

4 Sutphin Blvd/Jamaica Av Keep
=E =J =Z, Q6, Q8, Q9, Q20, 
Q24, Q30, Q31, Q40, Q41, Q54, 
Q56, Q60, Q75

5 Sutphin Blvd/Hillside Av Keep =F, Q1, Q40, Q43

6 Main St/Manton St Keep
=E =F, Q60, QM21, QM65, 
QM68

7 Main St/Union Tpke Keep
Q45, Q46, Q48, QM1, QM5, 
QM7, QM8, QM31, QM35, Q44

8 Main St/73 Av Keep

9 Main St/Jewel Av Keep Q64, Q74, QM4, QM44

10 Main St/Melbourne Av Keep

11 Main St/146 St Keep Q88

12 Main St/60 Av Keep Q88

13 Main St/Booth Memorial Av Keep Q20

14 Main St/Elder Av Keep

15 Main St/Kissena Blvd Keep
=7, LIRR, Q12, Q17, Q19, Q25, 
Q26, Q27, Q50, Q58, Q61, Q63, 
Q65, Q66, Q90, Q98

16 Main St/38 Av Keep
=7, Q12, Q13, Q15, Q16, Q17, 
Q19, Q25, Q26, Q27, Q28, Q50, 
Q61, Q63, Q65, Q66, Q90

17 Union St/35 Av Keep Q12, Q28

18 Union St/Bayside Av Keep

19 Union St/26 Av Keep Q61, QM2, QM20, QM32

20 Parsons Blvd/20 Av Keep Q50, QM2, QM32

21 Parsons Blvd/14 Av Keep Q50, Q76, QM2, QM32

22 Lafayette Av/Hutchinson River Pkwy Keep

23 Brush Av/Bruckner Blvd Keep

24 Cross Bronx Expwy/Zerega Av Keep Bx5
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NORTHBOUND to Bronx Zoo

On Street/At Street Proposal Note Connections

25 Cross Bronx Expwy/Haviland Av Keep Bx22

26 Cross Bronx Expwy/Newbold Av Keep Bx4

27
Hugh J Grant Circle/Cross Bronx 
Expwy

Keep =6, Bx11, Bx36, Bx39

28 Cross Bronx Expwy/Taylor Av Keep Bx11

29
Cross Bronx Expwy/Commonwealth 
Av

Keep Bx11

30 Devoe Av/Wyatt Av Keep =2 =5, Bx9, Bx21, Bx36

31 E 180 St/Devoe Av Keep Bx9, Bx40, Bx42

SOUTHBOUND to Jamaica
1 Boston Rd/E 180 St Keep Bx40, Bx42

2 East Tremont Av/E 177 St Keep =2 =5, Bx9, Bx21, Bx36

3 Cross Bronx Expwy/Rosedale Av Keep Bx11

4 Cross Bronx Expwy/Beach Av Keep

5 Westchester Av/Hugh J Grant Circle Keep
=6, Bx4, Bx4A, Bx11, Bx36, 
Bx39

6 Cross Bronx Expwy/Pugsley Av Keep Bx4

7 Cross Bronx Expwy/Castle Hill Av Keep Bx22

8 Bruckner Blvd/Brush Av Keep Q50

9 Hutchinson River Pkwy/Lafayette Av Keep

10 Parsons Blvd/14 Av Keep Q50, Q76, QM2, QM32

11 Parsons Blvd/20 Av Keep Q50, QM2, QM32

12 Union St/26 Av Keep QM2, QM32

13 Union St/31 Rd Keep Q16

14 Union St/35 Av Keep Q12, Q28

15 Main St/39 Av Keep
=7, Q13, Q15, Q16, Q17, Q25, 
Q26, Q27, Q28, Q50, Q61, Q65, 
Q90

16 Main St/41 Av Keep
=7, LIRR, Q17, Q19, Q25, Q26, 
Q27, Q58, Q63, Q65, Q66, 
Q90, Q98

17 Main St/Elder Av Keep

18 Main St/Booth Memorial Av Keep

19 Main St/Horace Harding Expwy N Keep Q88

20 Main St/63 Av Keep

21 Main St/Melbourne Av Keep

22 Main St/Jewel Av Keep Q64, Q74, QM4, QM44

23 Main St/75 Av Keep

24 Main St/Union Tpke Keep
Q45, Q46, Q48, QM1, QM5, 
QM7, QM8, QM31, QM35

25 Main St/139 St Keep Q60, QM21, QM65, QM68
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SOUTHBOUND to Jamaica

On Street/At Street Proposal Note Connections

26 Queens Blvd/Main St Keep =E =F, QM21, QM65

27 Sutphin Bl/Hillside Av Keep =F, Q40

28 Sutphin Bl/Jamaica Av Keep
=E =J =Z, Q6, Q8, Q9, Q20, 
Q24, Q30, Q31, Q41, Q54, Q56, 
Q60, Q75

29 Archer Av/Sutphin Blvd Keep

=E =J =Z, LIRR, AirTrain JFK, 
Q1, Q6, Q8, Q9, Q25, Q30, Q31, 
Q40, Q41, Q43, Q54, Q56, Q60, 
Q65, Q75

30 Archer Av/158 St Keep

=E =J =Z, Q4, Q5, Q6, Q8, Q9, 
Q24, Q25, Q41, Q42, Q54, Q56, 
Q65, Q83, Q84, Q85, Q86, 
Q87, Q110, Q112, Q115

31 Archer Av/Merrick Blvd Keep
Q4, Q5, Q30, Q31, Q42, Q54, 
Q56, Q75, Q83, Q84, Q85, 
Q86, Q87, Q89, Q110




